HOUSE BILL 369
Introduced by Hanson, et al.
1/27
1/27
1/27
1/27
2/01
2/01

8 recreational use of property apply to any landowner who
9 participates in the landowner access program.
10 NEW SECTION. Section 3. Codification instruction.
11 [Section 2) is intended to be codified as an integral part
12 of Title 87, chapter 1, part 2, .and the provisions of Title
13 87, chapter 1, part 2, apply to [section 2).
14 NEW SECTION. Section 4. Effective date. [This act) is
15 effective on passage and approval.
-End-
-5-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB0369, as introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION: An act establishing a program of grants for landowners who provide hunting access to
their private property; using a portion of wildlife habitat acquisition money to fund the program; granting the Fish,
Wildlife and Parks Commission rulemaking authority to provide proper administration of the program by the Department of
Fish, Wildlife and Parks; and providing an immediate effective date.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. 40% of the wildlife habitat acquisition revenue as defined in 87-1-242, MCA, would be $2,453,000 for the biennium.
2. Rulemaking will require an additional 0.60 FTE in FY94 only.
3. The FWP will receive 1,500 applications per year and 750 will meet minimum standards for qualifications.
4. Field review and grant contract development will require five days per landowner for 1.80 FTE, grade 14.
5. Administrative costs will be 0.01 FTE per contract for a total of 7.50 FTE, grade 11.
6. Operations costs for travel, printing, etc will be $150 per contract.
7. FWP will spend 20% of the funds allocated for the landowner access grant program to administer the program.
FISCAL IMPACT:
Expenditures:
FTE
Personal Services
Operating Expenses
Total
(continued on next page)
0~ ~
DAVID LEWIS, BUDGET DIRECTOR
:Z-l-ct3
DATE
Office of Budget and Program Planning
FY94 FY95
9.90 9.30
253,534 231,870
112,500 112,500
366,034 344,370
m«,u- 9r. -&z~
MARIAN HANSON, PRIMARY SPONSOR
o2/~
D.
-r-.
!(TE
Fiscal Note for HB0369, as introduced
He;, 3"9
Fiscal Note Request, Hl30369, as introduced
Form BD-15 page 2
(continued)
Revenues: Distribution of Wildlife Habitat Acquisition Revenue
FY '94
Current Law Pr212osed Law
Wildlife Habitat Acquisition 2,450,400 1,225,200
Landowner Access Grant Program 0 1,225,200
Wildlife Habitat Trust Account 306,300 306,300
Dev. & Maint. of WL Habitat P~op. 306,300 306,300
Total 3,063,000 3,063,000
Net Ilntlact:
FY '95
Difference Current Law ProQQ§ed Law Difference
(1,225,200) 2,456,000 1,228,000 (1,228,000)
1,225,200 0 1,228,000 1,228,000
0 307,000 307,000 0
0 307,000 307,000 0
0 3,070,000 3,070,000 0
No impact on revenues. However, expenditures will increase by $366,034 in FY94 and $344,370 in FY95. Of this increase,
$245,040 in FY94 and $245,600 in FY95 will be provided from the landowner access grant program as administration costs. Net